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Rose Stroh

Director Information

Title Ms
Name Rose Stroh
Postcode N16 5RJ

Date of birth November 1927
Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
SUREROSE LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SUN HOUSE LIMITED

WALKHILL INVESTMENTS LIMITED
OAKWAY PROPERTIES LIMITED
WOODPINE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
JEWEL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

GREAT HOUSE (BUILDINGS) LIMITED

WINGMORE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
RINGBURY LIMITED

ADALAND LIMITED

MADEIRA PROPERTIES LIMITED
TELEGRAPH INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CASABLANCA INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

PINEROSE LIMITED

SUREROSE LIMITED

ENTOSA LIMITED

ENTOSA LIMITED
GLENSIDE ESTATES LIMITED

CASABLANCA INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

AVI INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CAMLET INVESTMENTS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
03190602

Number

00801830
00621702
00655600
00759598
00759607
00801806
00759618
00747606
01121199
00627178
00651260
00814245

03190609
03190602

01767461

01767461
00767578

00814245

01122936
00808581

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
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901354372

901354372
1 East Bank

London
British

App. Date
21/12/1997

App. Date
10/12/1997
10/12/1997
10/12/1997
10/12/1997
10/12/1997
10/12/1997
10/12/1997
10/12/1997
10/12/1997
10/12/1997
10/12/1997
10/12/1997

25/04/1996
25/04/1996

11/04/1992

11/04/1992
31/01/1992

22/01/1992

17/01/1992
28/12/1991

Res. Date

Res. Date
21/04/2005

26/10/2019
26/10/2019

26/10/2019

26/10/2019
26/10/2019

26/10/2019

28/06/2013
21/12/1997

26/10/2019

25/10/2019

26/10/2019

26/10/2019

Position
Director

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
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ADALAND LIMITED

JEWEL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SUN HOUSE LIMITED

WOODPINE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
WOODCOMBE PROPERTIES LIMITED
BAGNALAI PROPERTY CO. LIMITED
MADEIRA PROPERTIES LIMITED
BAGNALAI PROPERTY CO. LIMITED
WINGMORE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
GREAT HOUSE (BUILDINGS) LIMITED
CAMBERLEY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
OAKWAY PROPERTIES LIMITED

TELEGRAPH INVESTMENTS LIMITED

WALKHILL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

RINGBURY LIMITED

GREY EAGLE PROPERTIES LIMITED

GREY EAGLE PROPERTIES LIMITED
WHITSTABLE PROPERTIES LIMITED

PRIDETOP LIMITED,

N/A* - no information available

01121199

00759607

00801830

00759598

00759577

00564426

00627178

00564426

00759618

00801806

00806329

00655600

00651260

00621702

00747606

00739738

00739738
00740297

00766820

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Page 2/2

12/12/1991

21/11/1991

21/11/1991

21/11/1991

24/10/1991

24/10/1991

24/10/1991

24/10/1991

24/10/1991

24/10/1991

24/10/1991

26/09/1991

10/09/1991

21/08/1991

26/06/1991

23/04/1991

23/04/1991
15/04/1991

31/01/1990

901354372

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
21/04/2005 Company
Secretary
26/10/2019 Company
Secretary
26/10/2019 Director
26/10/2019 Director
Company
Secretary
26/10/2019 Company
Secretary
26/10/2019 Company
Secretary
26/10/2019 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
26/10/2019 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
26/10/2019 Company
Secretary
26/10/2018 Company
Secretary
26/10/2018 Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



